

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22037/2012

C.R.M., NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR VIG & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Priyanka Bharti, appearing on behalf M/s Dua Associates, Advocates for the petitioner states that respondent Nos.2 to 6 are proforma respondents and they do not want any judicial order against them, therefore, there is no need to serve them.

Respondent No.1 remains unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to confirm dasti service upon respondent No.1 by dasti mode. They may do so before the next date.

List again on 17.10.2012.

|
|
|rd

| (S.G. SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|