

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22037/2012

C.R.M., NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR VIG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vinakshi Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit by the next date.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 6 but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.

List again on 7.12.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR