

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9296/2013

CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR VIG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR  
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the cause list, name of Mr. A. N. Arora, Advocate, is published. Though, as per the order sheet, the Advocate on Record is Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick. Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick also in the cause list.

List the matter next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER