

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9296/2013

CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR VIG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is not present.

We request Mr. Akshat Srivastava, learned counsel, to assist the Court on behalf of the respondents as an Amicus Curiae.

Let a copy of the appeal paperbook and all relevant documents be supplied to Mr. Akshat Srivastava, learned counsel, forthwith.

The name of Mr. Akshat Srivastava be reflected in the Cause List. Re-list on 29.11.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER